
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13115 12773 12472 12249 11959 11712 11589 11481 11388 11536 11518 11387 11407 11468 11370 11265 11626 12780 13279 13780 14141 14476 14723 14849 321,185
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,240
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 215 202 199 196 194 197 197 195 195 196 194 192 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,118
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 215 202 199 196 194 197 197 195 195 196 194 192 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,118
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 215 202 199 196 194 197 197 195 195 196 194 192 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,118
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 113 115 114 114 115 116 2,592
PAKABK1B 114 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 113 115 114 114 115 116 2,592
PGLAGT11 360 360 338 311 298 273 267 263 260 265 264 260 260 262 259 255 267 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,991
PGLAGT12(df) 360 360 338 309 298 273 267 263 260 265 264 260 260 262 259 255 267 360 345 345 345 345 345 345 7765
PGPSBK3B 111 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 121 106 115 129 130 2,502
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 175 160 185 182 162 164 171 157 136 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,938
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 194 174 160 185 182 160 164 171 157 136 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,936
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 170 160 185 180 156 164 171 157 136 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,929
SGB3GT31(df) 213 165 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 184 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,193
SGB3GT32 213 165 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 184 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,304
SGRIGT11(df) 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 129 160 133 151 174 187 3,875
SGRIGT13 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 129 160 133 151 174 186 3,073
SGRIGT21(df) 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 129 160 133 151 174 186 3,874
SGRIGT23 143 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 126 159 133 151 172 186 3,066
SKSPBK1 350 315 276 227 205 159 148 139 136 143 142 134 137 138 133 125 148 333 350 350 350 350 350 350 6,910
TJGSBK1A 355 355 339 309 296 268 262 257 255 259 258 254 255 256 253 248 262 322 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,857
TJGSBK1B 349 349 339 309 296 268 262 257 253 259 258 254 254 256 253 248 262 322 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,759
TJGSBK2A(df) 346 346 324 295 282 254 248 243 239 245 244 240 240 242 239 234 248 308 346 346 346 346 346 346 7598.5
TJGSBK2B(df) 348 348 324 295 282 254 248 243 241 245 244 240 241 242 239 234 248 308 348 348 348 348 348 348 7632
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT12(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3100
SGB3GT33(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 106 115 129 130 1,583
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 465
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 23 24 258
PDPSGT1(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 700
PDPSGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 560
PDPSGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420
SRDGGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224.5
SRDGGT1(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187.5
SRDGGT5(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 94 100 100 100 1,821
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 1,131
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 1,091
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 958
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 63 84 84 826
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 515
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 460
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 40 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 34 34 7 8 34 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1058 1400 1701 1924 1914 2161 2284 2392 2485 2337 2355 2486 2466 2405 2503 2608 2247 1299 986 929 986 985 972 955 33,691

TOTAL GEN 13060 12718 12417 12194 11904 11657 11534 11426 11333 11481 11463 11332 11352 11413 11315 11210 11571 12725 13224 13725 14086 14421 14668 14794 319,893

15-Aug-12
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14653 14443 14426 14589 14818 15180 15157 15156 15154 15043 14680 14104 13747 13575 13595 13844 14138 14359 14347 14172 14018 13858 13616 13354 321,185
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,240
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,118
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,118
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,118
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 107 107 107 114 115 114 114 114 115 113 106 113 107 107 113 114 114 114 115 115 115 105 103 2,592
PAKABK1B 113 107 107 107 114 115 114 114 114 115 113 106 113 107 107 113 114 114 114 115 115 115 105 103 2,592
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,991
PGLAGT12(df) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7765
PGPSBK3B 100 95 95 95 113 123 119 118 117 128 104 95 99 95 95 99 108 109 114 121 120 120 95 95 2,502
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,938
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,936
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,929
SGB3GT31(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 195 200 198 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 186 166 4192.5
SGB3GT32 213 203 202 204 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 195 213 198 205 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 186 166 4,304
SGRIGT11(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3874.5
SGRIGT13 117 110 110 110 148 161 154 155 154 172 126 110 116 110 110 115 139 139 147 159 158 158 110 110 3,073
SGRIGT21(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3874
SGRIGT23 116 110 110 110 148 161 154 153 154 171 126 110 115 110 110 114 139 139 147 159 157 158 110 110 3,066
SKSPBK1 350 349 348 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 350 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 316 6,910
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,857
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,759
TJGSBK2A(df) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7598.5
TJGSBK2B(df) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7632
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT12(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3100
SGB3GT33(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
PGPSBK3A 100 95 95 95 113 121 118 118 117 128 104 95 99 95 95 99 108 108 113 120 120 119 95 95 1,583
KLPPGT11 40 35 35 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 40 35 35 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 465
KLPPGT12 23 21 21 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 20 23 20 21 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 258
PDPSGT1(df) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
PDPSGT2(df) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
PDPSGT3(df) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 74 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224.5
SRDGGT1(df) 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187.5
SRDGGT5(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 60 60 60 60 92 100 100 78 75 60 60 60 1,821
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 78 75 0 0 0 1,131
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 81 0 0 0 0 91 100 100 78 0 0 0 0 1,091
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 76 0 0 0 0 958
TMGR 1 84 48 80 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 826
TMGR 2 84 47 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 515
TMGR 3 84 0 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 550
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 350
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 50 0 0 100 25 100 100 19 30 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 45 0 0 95 45 70 55 51 45 5 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 25 10 10 20 25 20 20 20 25 25 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1113 1239 1022 1027 900 900 914 915 917 904 945 985 1033 955 939 940 1037 918 904 1039 993 953 1045 1007 33,691

TOTAL GEN 14602 14392 14375 14538 14767 15129 15106 15105 15103 14992 14629 14053 13696 13524 13540 13789 14083 14304 14292 14117 13963 13803 13561 13299 319,893




